504451085 07/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4497786

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEERAJ SOPARAWALA	01/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CHAMBERLAIN GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	300 WINDSOR DRIVE	
City:	OAK BROOK	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60523	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14695901

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: hdoneg@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5569-135082-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS T. PETERS	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas T. Peters/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=135082_Assignment_Soparawala#page1.tif source=135082_Assignment_Soparawala#page2.tif

PATENT 504451085 REEL: 042970 FRAME: 0760

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS TO INNOVATIONS CREATED DURING IPRO PROJECT

I, [student name], am a student enrolled at the Illinois Institute of Technology and am interested in participating, am participating, or have participated in an Interprofessional Projects Program ("IPRO") project named TPPO-497 ("Project") held during the Sprung '2014 term(s) and sponsored by The Chamberlain Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 845 North Larch Street, Elmhurst, Illinois ("Chamberlain"). During my participation in the Project, I independently or jointly with others participating in the Project may or have created one or more innovations protectable under various laws.

I, for good and valuable consideration, including the opportunity to participate in this Chamberlain-sponsored unique Project, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign, to Chamberlain, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all innovations invented, made, or conceived by me during and as a result of my participation in the Project ("Innovations") including any and all patent rights, copyrights, trade secrets, trademarks, industrial design, and any other rights in the Innovations.

This assignment includes assignment to Chamberlain of all patent and patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from any patent applications created regarding the Innovations, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein.

This assignment further includes assignment to Chamberlain of all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past and future infringements of any of the assigned rights to the Innovations. This assignment further includes assignment to Chamberlain of all goodwill built up in any trademark rights assigned to Chamberlain.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to Chamberlain or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the Innovations and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any legal rights in the Innovations including applications of any type for trademark, copyright, patent, utility model, industrial design, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or

PATENT REEL: 042970 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid Chamberlain, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent and other legal protection for the Innovations and further improvements in all countries.

I further agree that as part of my obligation to maintain all legal rights to the Innovations, I must maintain all information regarding the Innovations strictly confidential and secret. I will not disclose or cause to be disclosed to anyone outside of participants in the Project, Chamberlain, Chamberlain's representatives, or others expressly identified by Chamberlain at least for a period of two years after completion of the Project or until notified by Chamberlain or one of its representatives that such confidentiality is no longer necessary.

(Given names first, with Family name last)	Student Name NEGFHS SOPARAWAUA		
Date 21st Jan, 2014	Signature: N.M. September		
Student's address:	2736 W 94th PI EVERGREGNEARK		
	IL 60805		
(Notary Optional)	**************************************		
On			
Notary Public My Commission Expires:			

2